TARIFF FCC NO. 2
82nd Revised Page 1
Cancels 81st Revised Page 1

Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date

indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 24 Original 2-29 Original
Title 2 Original 25 Original 2-30 Original
Title 3 2nd 2-31 Original
Title 4 1st 1-1 1st 2-32 1st
Title 5 1st 2-33 Original
2-1 Original 2-34 Original
1 82nd * 2-2 Original 2-35 Original
2 11th 2-3 Original 2-36 Original
3 2nd 2-4 Original 2-37 Original
4 6th 2-5 Original 2-38 Original
5 3rd 2-6 Original 2-39 1st
6 15th 2-7 Original 2-39.1 Original
6.1 55th * 2-8 Original 2-39.2 Original
2-9 Original 2-39.3 Original
7 Original 2-10 Original 2-39.4 Original
8 1st 2-11 Original 2-39.5 Original
9 Original 2-12 Original 2-39.6 Original
10 Original 2-13 Original 2-39.7 Original
11 Original 2-14 Original 2-39.8 Original
12 Original 2-15 Original 2-39.9 Original
13 Original 2-16 Original 2.39.10 Original
14 1st 2-17 Original 2-40 Original
15 1st 2-18 Original 2-41 1st
16 Original 2-19 Original 2-42 Original
17 1st 2-20 Original 2-43 Original
18 3rd 2-20.1 Original 2-44 Original
19 Original 2-20.2 Original 2-45 Original
20 1st 2-20.3 Original 2-46 Original
21 Original 2-20.4 Original 2-47 Original
22 Original 2-21 Original 2-48 1st
23 Original 2-22 Original 2-49 Original
2-23 Original 2-50 Original
2-24 Original 2-51 Original
2-25 Original 2-52 Original
2-26 Original 2-53 Original
2-27 Original 2-54 Original
2-28 Original 2-55 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: January 22, 2024

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 124)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: February 6, 2024



TARIFF FCC NO. 2
55th Revised Page 6.1
Cancels 54th Revised Page 6.1

Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
16-1 22nd 16-28 3rd 16-58 1st
16-1.1 12th 16-29 2nd 16-59 1st
16-1.2 6th 16-30 1st 16-60 1st
16-1.3 5th 16-31 1st 16-61 1st
16-1.4 4th 16-32 1st 16-62 1st
16-1.5 1st 16-33 1st 16-63 1st
16-1.6 Original 16-34 1st 16-64 1st
16-2 16th 16-35 1st 16-65 1st
16-3 55th 16-36 2nd * 16-66 2nd
16-4 Original 16-37 2nd * 16-67 1st
16-5 3rd 16-38 2nd * 16-68 2nd
16-6 5th 16-39 1st 16-69 1st
16-6.1 1st 16-40 1st 16-70 1st
16-7 8th 16-41 1st 16-71 1st
16-7.1 4th 16-42 1st 16-72 1st
16-8 3rd 16-43 1st 16-73 1st
16-9 Original 16-44 1st 16-74 1st
16-10 2nd 16-45 Original 16-75 1st
16-11 1st 16-46 Original 16-76 1st
16-12 3rd 16-47 Original 16-77 1st
16-13 2nd 16-48 Original 16-78 1st
16-14 1st 16-49 Original 16-79 1st
16-15 1st 16-50 Original 16-80 1st
16-16 1st 16-51 Original 16-81 1st
16-17 1st 16-52 Original 16-82 1st
16-18 1st 16-53 Original 16-83 1st
16-19 2nd 16-54 Original 16-84 Original
16-20 1st 16-55 1st 16-85 Original
16-21 1st 16-56 1st 16-86 Original
16-22 2nd 16-57 1st 16-87 1st
16-23 2nd 16-88 1st
16-24 1st
16-25 1st
16-26 11th
16-27 13th

*New or Revised Page

Issued: January 22, 2024

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 124)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: February 6, 2024



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 16-36
Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-36

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

16.6 Expanded Interconnection Service

Cross-Connect, per connection, per month

DS1 (1.544 Mbps) connection $3.96
DS3 (44.736 Mbps) connection $34.74

Central Office Connection Charges

ROCHNYXBDSO0 (Stone St.)
License Fees*

Partitioned space, per square foot

Yearly $38.00

Monthly $3.17
Conduit space, per cable

Yearly $79.08

Monthly $6.59
Cable space, per cable

Yearly $724.68

Monthly $60.39
Power Rate

Basic DC Power, w/battery backup

per KWH $0.20
* These fees and rates will be waived if interconnector is currently being assessed such charges

under the Telephone Company's intrastate tariff.

Issued: January 22, 2024 Effective: February 6, 2024
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 124)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

(N)

(N)



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 16-37
Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-37

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

16.6  Expanded Interconnection Service (Cont'd)

Central Office Connection Charges (Cont'd)

ROCHNYXADSO (Plymouth Avenue)
License Fees*

Partitioned space, per square foot

Yearly $33.82

Monthly $2.82
Conduit space, per Ln. Ft.

Yearly $23.16

Monthly $1.93
Cable space, per Ln. Ft.

Yearly $4.04

Monthly $0.337

Power Rate*
Basic DC Power, w/battery backup
per KWH $0.3420

* These fees and rates will be waived if interconnector is currently being assessed such charges
under the Telephone Company's intrastate tariff.

Issued: January 22, 2024 Effective: February 6, 2024
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 124)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646




Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 16-38

Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-38

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.6  Expanded Interconnection Service (Cont'd)

Central Office Connection Charges (Cont'd)

ROCHNYXCDSO (Field Street)
License Fees*

Partitioned space, per square foot

Yearly $15.27

Monthly $1.27
Conduit space, per Ln. Ft.

Yearly $5.76

Monthly $0.48
Cable space, per Ln. Ft.

Yearly $10.21

Monthly $0.851

Power Rate*
Basic DC Power, w/battery backup
per KWH $0.2530

* These fees and rates will be waived if interconnector is currently being assessed such charges
under the Telephone Company's intrastate tariff.

Issued: January 22, 2024 Effective: February 6, 2024
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 124)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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